Governing board information: May 2024

All Governors can be contacted via the School office: office@ttps.org.uk / 020 8450 4377

Governor’s name Category of Term of Which body Names of committees Positions of Relevant business Relationships Other educational
governor office appoints governor the governor serves on responsibility such interests of between the establishments
(start/ as chair or vice- governor, including | governor and where the governor
end) chair of governing where conflicts of members of school serves as a
board or of a interest may arise staff including governor
committee of spouses, partners
governing board and relatives
Mr Yoel Calitchi Foundation 1/9/21 - JEF: Foundation e FPC None Child in school None
y.calitchi@ttps.org.uk 31/8/25 Trust o Staffing & pay
Mr Zvi Freedman Parent 22/12/20 GB/ parent e Curriculum & H&S None Children in school | None
z.freedman@ttps.org.uk 21/12/24 | election education Reading
Michael Coleman Headteacher N/A Ex officio e Staffing & pay None School employee None
head@ttps.org.uk e Curriculum &
education
e FPC
Dr Shimon Freilich Foundation 23/12/20 JEF: Foundation e HT PM committee Vice Chair None Child in school None
s.freilich@ttps.org.uk (Formerlyaparent | 55/12/24 | Trust (Co-Chair)
til .
governor unti e Curriculum & Safeguarding
22/12/20) . . Relationship &
education (Chair) .
health education
Rabbi Benjy Gordon Foundation 20/3/23- JEF: Foundation e FPC Chair of None Children in school | None
b.gordon@ttps.org.uk formalyans | 19/3/27 | Trust o Staffing & pay (Chair) | Governors
19/3/2023) e HT PM committee Chair of Staffing &
e Finance & Premises | Pay committee
Mr Chaim Halvieim Foundation 30/8/23- JEF: Foundation e Finance & premises None Children in school Beis Yaakov PS
c.halvieim@ttps.org.uk 29/8/27 Trust (maintained VA
school)
Miss Abigail Jacobson Staff 01/02/24 - | Staff election None None None
Abigail.jacobson@ttps.org.uk 31/03 /28
Mr Yeshaya Kramer Foundation 20/3/23 - | JEF: Foundation None Children in school | None
s.kramer@ttps.org.uk 19/3/27 Trust
Mr Simon Levinson Parent 22/12/20 GB / parent e Finance & Premises Behaviour and None Children in school | None
s.levinson@ttps.org.uk 21/12/24 election personal

development
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Rabbi Gary Liss Foundation 7/6/21 - JEF: Foundation e Curriculum & SEND Teacher at Children in school | None
g.liss@ttps.org.uk 6/6/25 Trust education destination school
e HT PM committee for some pupils.

Mr Emmanuel Tannen LA 20/3/23- Local Authority e Staffing & pay None Child in school None
e.tannen@ttps.org.uk 19/3/27 GB
Additional members of governing board
Rabbi Ephraim Pearlman Co-opted 03/04/24 - | GB e FPC None School employee | None
ephraim.peralman@ttps.org.uk 02/04/28 e Staffing & Pay

e Finance & Premises
Recent past governors & members
Name Category Start of term of office End of term of office
Mrs Sara Specterman Staff 12/4/2022 31/01/2024
Mr Akiva Hackenbroch Foundation 5/7/22 30/3/23
Mr Uri Kaplan Foundation 12/7/19 01/1/23
Mr Richard Kaufman Foundation 20/11/18 19/11/2022
Mrs Chayelle Hur Staff 17/11/20 11/4/2022
Rabbi Yitzchak Freeman Headteacher 31/8/21
Mr Benny Emanuel Foundation 28/6/19 27/6/23
Mr David Goldberg Foundation 11/11/16 26/7/2019
Mrs Philippa Gubbay Parent 10/5/16 9/5/2020 (served until 22/12/2020)
Mr Yehuda Neuberger Associate 1/9/17 26/7/2019
Mrs Leah Seliger Staff 6/9/19 3/11/2020
Rabbi Eliezer Zobin Foundation 1/9/16 3/8/2020

Note: During the Coronavirus pandemic, parent governors whose term of office had expired, continued to serve on the governing board until conditions permitted new appointments/elections to be conducted.
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